out "27,658" which may appear on some copies and insert in lieu thereof "127,658."

AMENDMENT NO. 6

University of Maryland

On page 124 of the printed bill under the heading of University of Maryland and following the Summary for General University Expenses insert the following:

FUND ACCOUNTS - SELF-SUPPORTED ACTIVITIES

36.02.09.42 Fund Accounts — Self-Supported Activities
The University of Maryland is hereby
authorized to maintain Fund Accounts
for the purpose of financing selfsupported activities, restricted
funds and plant funds.

AMENDMENT NO. 7-

Board of Public Works

On page 148 of the printed bill under the heading "Board of Public Works 1975 Deficiency Appropriation -- Fuel Contingency Fund", strike line 8448, and insert in lieu thereof the following:

"23.05.01.20 Fuel Contingency Fund".

AMENDMENT NO. 8-

Judiciary

On page 151 of the printed bill, under the heading "Judiciary", in the line entitled "Judge, District Court", strike out the numerals "80" and insert in lieu thereof the numerals "81", strike out the numerals "2,584,000" and insert in lieu thereof the numerals "2,616,300".

AMENDMENT NO. 9

Department of Transportation

On page 156 of the printed bill, under the heading "Department of Transportation" (page 155), in the line entitled "Deputy Director, Maryland Port Administration", strike out the numerals "33,100" and insert in lieu thereof the numerals "34,000", and in the line entitled "Deputy Director of Engineering and Planning, Maryland Port Administration", strike out the numerals "33,100" and insert in lieu thereof the numerals "34,000".